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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NW, DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI 

ORDER 
In exercise of powers vested in undersigned by virtue of Section 10(3) Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 and 

Sections 21-A & 34 of Punjab Courts Act-1918 as in force in Delhi, Undersigned hereby authorize the following Judicial 
Officers to hear and dispose of all Urgent Matters/Spl.Act Matters/Bail Applications and Urgent Civil 
Matters/Applications during Winter Vacation 2024 as per following schedule:-

For Criminal Matters 
S.No Name of the Judicial Officers Period of Duty 

1 Sh. Kapll Kumar, ASJ(Spl. FfC) 26.12.2024 
2 Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ(FfSC),(POCSO) 27.12.2024 
3 Sh. Vikram, ASJ-02(Spl. Judge NDPS) 28.12.2024 
4 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ-0l(POCSO) 30.12.2024 
5 Sh. Rajender Kumar, ASJ-05 31.12.2024 

For Civil Matters 
S.No Name of the Judicial Officers Period of Duty 

1 Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, District Judge, CC-01 26.12.2024 & 27.12.2024 
2 Sh. Vinod Yadav, District Judge, CC-02 28.12.2024 & 30.12.2024 
3 Sh. Shivaji Anand, DJ-01 +PO MACT 31.12.2024 

Notes:-
1. The senior most Judicial Officer available on the particular working day, shall act as the officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge and shall look after the Administrative work of North-West District. However, any correspondance with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, shall be made with prior telephonic concurrence of the undersigned. 2. The Courts shall permit hybrid/Video Conferencing hearing, as per VC guidelines issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. 
3. The Court shall remain open from 10 AM to 5 PM. 

in lieu of actual duties 
4. The Judicial Officers shall be entitled to avail compensatory leave in English Calender year 
performed by them. 
5. The Judicial Officers shall be assisted by their own Court staff and such staff shall be en "tled t°\avail c~pensatory leave in the year 2025 in lieu of the duty actually performed during Winter Vacation 2024. )l'M-/4-,-o1 . 4~ 
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-
1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of De~hi, New_ Delhi . 

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) 
Principal District & ~ions Judge, NW 

Rohini Courts, DelhL 
Dated 19" December 2024 

2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazan Court~, Delhi. 
3.Ld .. Principal District & Sessions Judges, North, East, New Delhi, South-West, South, North-East, Sourt-East, Shahdara & West Districts. 
4.The Officer Incharge, Pool Cars, Rohini Courts: ~lhi. . . . 5.The concerned Judicial Officers, North-West D1str1ct, Roh1m Court, Delh1. 
6.All the Branch Incharges, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
7.The Chief Public Prosecutor (N/W), Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
8.The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini/Patiala House/fis Hazari/ Karkardooma/ Dwarka/ Sak.et Court Complex, Rouse Avenue Court Complex Delhi. 
9.The Personal office of the undersigned. 
IO.The Reader to the undersigned. 
I I .The Incharge, Lock-up at Rohini Courts, Delhi. . . ' . 
12.Notice Board (through Care Taking B~an~h}, R~h~m Courts, De~h1. 
13.The Web-Site Committee (English/ Hmd1), Ro~1m Courts, Delhi. 
14.The Branch Incharge, R & I Branch for uploading on Layers. 

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West) 
Rohini Courts, Delhi . 
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NW. DISTRICT. ROHIN! COURTS. DELHI 

ORDER 

In exercise of powers vested in undersighed by virtue of Section 10(3) Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 and 
Sections 21-A & 34 of Punjab Courts Act-1918 as in force in Delhi, Undersigned hereby authorize the following Judicial 
Officers to hear and dispose of all Urgent Matters/Sp1.Act MatterslBail Applications and Urgent Civil 
Matters/Applications during Winter Vacation 2024 as per following schedule:-

For Criminal Matters 
S.No Name of the Judicial Officers Period of Duty 

1 Sh. Kapil Kumar, ASJ(Spl. FTC) 26.12.2024 
2 Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ(FTSC),(POCSO) 27.12.2024 
3 Sh. Vtkram, ASJ-02(Spl. Judge NDPS) 28.12.2024 
4 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ-Ol(POCSO) 30.12.2024 
5 Sh. Rajender Kumar, ASJ-05 31.12.2024 

For Civil Matters 
S.No Name of the Judicial Officers Period of Duty 

1 Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, District Judge, CC-Ol 26.12.2024 & 27.12.2024 
2 Sh. Vinod Yadav, District Judge, CC-02 28.12.2024 & 30.12.2024 
3 Sh. Shivaji Anand, DJ-Ol +PO MACT 31.12.2024 

Notes:-
1. The senior most Judicial Officer available on the particular working day, shall act as the officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge and shall look after the Administrative work of North-West District. However, any correspondance with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, shall be made with prior telephonic concurrence of the undersigned. 2. The Courts shall permit hybridlVideo Conferencing hearing, as per VC guidelines issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. 
3. The Court shall remain open from 10 AM to 5 PM. 
4. The Judicial Officers shall be entitled to avail compensatory leave in English Calender yearg in lieu of actual duties performed by them. 
5. The Judicial Officers shall be assisted by their own Court s~aff and such staff shall be en ·tIed t\ avail c~pensatory leave in the year 2025 in lieu of the duty actually performed durmg Winter Vacation 2024. )l~k"O' 

. ~.\,. 
(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) 

Principal District & Sessions Judge, NW 
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
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I. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of De~hi, New. Delhi . 
2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), TIS Hazan Court~, DeIhl. 
3.Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, North, East, New DelhI, South-West, South, North-East, Sourt-East, Shahdara & West 
Districts. 
4.The Officer Incharge, Pool Cars, Rohini Courts: ~lhi. .. . S.The concerned Judicial Officers, North-West DIStrIct, Rohlm Court, DelhI. 
6.All the Branch (ncharges, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
7.The Chief Public ProsecULOr (NIW), Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
8.The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini/Patiala Houseffis Hazaril Karkardoomn/ Dwarknl Saket Court Complex, Rouse Avenue Court 
Complex Delhi. 
9.The Personal office of the undersigned. 
IO.The Reader LO the undersigned. 
II .The (ncharge, Lock-up at Rohini Courts, Delhi. . . . . 
I2.Notice Board (through Care Taking B~an~h), R~h~m Courts, De~hl. 
l3.The Web-Site Committee (English! HlOdl), RohlOl Courts, DelhI. 
14.The Branch Incharge, R & I Branch for uploading on Layers. 

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North· West) 
Rohini Courts, Delhi . 
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